01° E		8-26.69
AUG 2 6 1999		torney Docket No. 18757-
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	08-31-1999	. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please		py thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101130966	ıg party(ies)
John H. Bui	Name: Winbond Elec	ctronics Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	Internal Address: n/a	
Yes 🗵 No.	Street Address: No. 4	4 Creation Road, III Science-Based
3. Nature of conveyance:	Industrial Park	
Assignment Merger	City: Hsinshu Cou	untry:Taiwan, R.O.C.
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional names and add	resses attached?
	☐ Yes	🗵 No
Execution Date: 05/01/1998		
 A. Patent Application No(s): 09/071,673 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Truong T. Dinh, Esq. TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200 30/1999 TTRIM1 00000041 201430 09071673 FC:581 40.00 CH 	Charge any additional	\$40.00 arge Fees to Deposit Account I fees associated with this paper o of this application, or credit any sit account.
	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is original document. <u>Truong T. Dinh</u> Name of Person Signing Signature	s true and correct and any attached	8/23/99 Date
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?	Yes No	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	tach this portion	
Asst. Commi Box: /	issioner for Patents Assignments on, D.C. 20231	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

SOLE

WHEREAS, John Henry Bui of 7386 Prindiville Drive, San Jose, California 95138, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention: M	ETHOD AND CIRCUIT	FOR LOGIC INPU	J T BUFFER
Date(s) of execution of Declara	tion: <u>May</u> 1, 1998		
Filing date: <u>May 1, 1998</u>	Application No.: _	09/071,673	; and

WHEREAS, WINBOND ELECTRONICS CORPORATION a <u>THUMPU</u>, <u>ROC</u>. corporation, located at No. 4 Creation road, III, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinshu, Taiwan, R.O.C., hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated.

Date: 05/01/98	John Henry Bui
Witnessed by:	
Witnessed by:	

i:\ttd\work\18757\0007\assign

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>Californic</u>	
County of Sconta Clar	A
On / 1998 befo	Mame and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe. Notary Public") H. Bai Name(s) of Signer(s)
\mathcal{T}_{Date}	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe. Notary Public")
bersonally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
MICHAEL A. MIRANDA Commission # 1110027 Notory Rubit:	d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name (construction of the same in his her their subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that her to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that her to the vector of the same in his her their authorized capacity (iss), and that by his her their signature (c) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public
fraudulent re-moval and Description of Attached Docume	<i>optional</i> <i>y</i> , it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d reattachment of this form to another document.
fraudulent re-moval and Description of Attached Docume Fitle or Type of Document: 445	- OPTIONAL , it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d reattachment of this form to another document. nt Signment of Patent Haplication
fraudulent re-moval and Description of Attached Docume Fitle or Type of Document:	- OPTIONAL , it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d reattachment of this form to another document. nt <u>signment of Papes</u> (998 Number of Pages:
fraudulent re-moval and Description of Attached Docume Fitle or Type of Document:	- OPTIONAL , it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d reattachment of this form to another document. nt signment of Pages: 2 6000
fraudulent re-moval and Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:4	- OPTIONAL , it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d reattachment of this form to another document. nt <u>signment of Pages</u> (1998 Number of Pages: 2 6000 s)
fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Docume Fitle or Type of Document: #5 Document Date: #6 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 1 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: 1 Individual Corporate Officer	- OPTIONAL , it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d reattachment of this form to another document. nt signment of Pages: (998
Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General	OPTIONAL it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent dreattachment of this form to another document. Int Signment of Patent Happlication (995 Number of Pages: So Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact
Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited Guardian or Conservator	OPTIONAL it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent dreattachment of this form to another document. Int Signment of Patent Happlication (9958Number of Pages: Gocc S) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited _ General

 べいたいになっていたいでは、
 べいたいでは、
 では、
 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、

 では、